## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: Takansu, Shunauka
HOME ADDRESS: 133, IIth.Ave., Heney, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 18019, ACT SEX: Male AGE: 57
OCCUPATION: Farmer
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: None
MARRIED? Zena Zen
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tateu
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND. 133, IIth., Ave., Haney.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Kojiro(M), Rose(F), Henry(M), Alena(F).
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 133, 11th.Ave., Heney.  AGE OF CHILDREN: 22,17,14,10.
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)  Mum. of Maple Ridge.   unknown.  Lot 57 of subdiv.of W.s of Sec20 Township 12.  Haney, B.G.    Ittle Que. Haney, B.G.   Ittle Que. Haney B.G.   Ittle Que. Haney B.G.   Ittle Que. Haney B.G.   Ittle Que. Haney B.G.
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: I storey 5 room frame house. Sol Woodshed, Packing shed.
See memo for asservation of a consistence and a consistence of a consisten
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). Travellers Ins.Co.(Rob.S.Day,Ltd Van.) Pol.# 20339.Amt.\$I,000.Paid up to 9th.Dec.1943. Policy at Hel.Menzis,Haney.
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable \$25, payable at Haney. 1940 paid.
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed) \$500 Mortgage by Alex.Telosky.Agent:Hal Menzies, Haney.
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state). Occupied by owner S. Takatou

H PROPERTY Need	CIVIM ON VIA 200
DDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF	F GIVE THE NAME AND A
D OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS I 3041	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AN
sple, desk,kitchen cabinet, S amall tables, Lands above the sound ni evota eds the state in tends to leave the above tables.	tailb Learlado & cavora to treve ni .seon slevon Lail Th dit is YM eveel bu
ACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.	CIVE BRIEF DESCRIPT
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL
ILARS OF CROPS SOWN.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICL
OF LEASE.  Cive name, address, rent and to what date paid)	STATE WHEREABOUTS
E YND KENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	PARTICULARS OF LEASI
• VDDKE22:	TVADFOED.2 AVME VAL
TION: See Pose # I.	TOCVIION VND DESCRII
ERLY OCCUPIED	TATEMENT OF REAL PROP
CROPS SOWN Streebry.gedre;resphry.becre;logenbry.l	L IF FARM LAND STATE (
PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: Mone	그 배우는 그렇다. 교통하고 120일 전에 보고 하는데 보고 10일 12일 12일 12일 12일 12일 12일 12일 12일 12일 12
OF TITLE DOCUMENTS Agent's Office: Hal Menzies, Hane	STATE WHEREABOUTS

ORM	FILE NO
4.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: None
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF Nome
-	
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	None Torrest de Marie de la companya de l
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: None
9.,	LIFE INSURANCE: None
	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
.14	BILITIES
1.	PERSONAL DEBTS: Y. Yamaga, 18th. Ave. Haney-\$100. C. Katsuno, 10thave. Haney-\$63
Helli,	aple Ridge Co-op Un.\$100.Fernridge Lumber Co\$172.82.
	TRADE DEBTS: Bone
RE.	MARKS:
ve	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property or description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direction in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct.
	Dated this Sthe day of April 1942.
	asmemmer (Signature) Taketo

## DIFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

(Surname in Block Letters)

Pull Name TAKATSU, Shunsuke

Registration No. 14019

Married - Single (check)

Date 200 27/42. Age may 21,468# Male - Female (check) Pormer Address 133 11th ave, Idaney, B. C. Date Evacuated Opt 11/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Proceed Address % L. Catelliar, La Rochelle, manitolia Name of Wife (MITSUHASHI) Taloic 1891 Name of Husband

eted By C. Girard	- missen under 16 Still	Name of Pather  (A)  (A)  (a)  (b)  (c)  (c)
		Registered with Custodian Yes (yes or no)
ional Information	ted By <u>C. Girard</u> Lonal Information <u> </u>	We said the said of the said o

JAPANESE NAME: Shunsuke TAKATSU - - Reg. No. 14019

CATALOGUE NO: Private sale by H. Menzies.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 133, 11th Avenue, Haney, B. C.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 57 of W. of Sec. 20, Twp. 12, Map 1161, D.N.W.

Frederick Watkins and Agatha Watkins. (Joint Tenants) TITLE:

Property ownership declared by Shunsuke TAKATSU, 8th ENCUMBRANCE: April 1942. Vested by Custodian August 17th, 1942 and Vesting cancelled September 5th, 1942. The property

having been sold.

ASSESSED VALUE: Unknown.

CLASSIFICATION: Berry farm of 4.58 acres with 2 acres in berries and some fruit trees. Frame 12 storey house, 20 x 24, 4 rooms, in

very good condition, woodshed and packing shed.

Property was sold by owner through H. Mensies, agent, with HISTORY OF ADMINISTRATION: consent of Custodian.

By private sale to Frederick and Agatha Watkins for \$1500.00. SOLD: reported to Custodian 15th April 1942.

> Out of the consideration of \$1500.00 Mr. Mensies paid off an unregistered mortgage and interest \$514.00, taxes and conveyancing fees \$37.65 and \$100.00 to Takatsu. The balance of \$857.75 he remitted to the Custodian who paid claims totalling \$805.63 and remitted the balance of \$52.12 to Takatsu.

Transferred to Frederick and Agatha Watkins on 10th July 1942.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file and on record by accounting department.

DATED November 5th, 1945.

IM:ML

FUNDS:

TITLE:

De the Pile to, 2795 July 4, 1944. Trong Mr. W.J. Iverson Re: TAKATSU, Shumsuke (Mr.) Late 133 Lith, Ave., Hency, B.C. Subject Japanese admits only chattels left on property were I table and I old bed. The owner of property states they are unsaleable and confirmed by our Field Hen. See letter July 20/42, Nov. 30/42 and December 16/42. Take tile may now therefore be closed insofar as chattels wi/en

CLYIM

File No.

2795

DATE

April 9, 1942

CREDITOR

Isamu UJIMOTO

DEBTOR

Takatsu Haney, B. C.

AMOUNT OWING

12.09 -

AGENT

Nil

ORIGINAL FILE

11404

January 5, 1943

M. A. D.

2795 Ruli File No. DATE April 27th, 1942 CREDITOR Yasutaro YAMAGA DEBTOR S. Takatsu AMOUNT OWING \$100:00 P AGENT ORIGINAL FILE 6660 December, 194 I.F. 

Per File:

Pico de, 279) a financia da aven a Rec. De. 24639

Hot proceeds from sale of TAKATSU property

\$657.75.

Claims settled as follows:

F. Youngo		\$100.00
	num - (4668 Airs - )	1811
	inber Co.	172.62
	mpery	122 44
		114.67 50.00

Total - A857.75 a 8857.75

CALDINORS DIPATOL

Louis Villogo Chief Escallo L. Furnya Conpany 112.00 A. 644. 444. New Active Company of the control of the contr

Trender

He South Aren.

CLAIM DATE May 9, 1942 CREDITOR Chiaka KATSUNO DEBTOR Shunsuke TAKATSU AMOUNT OWING \$60.00 ORIGINAL FILE December 22, 1942 & Bridson

133-1126. ave. Hanny 1849. Reyours of Dec. 1 Tile 2795. Shunouke Takaton. Since your field men called on How. 6th. I've learned from several neighbors, that the articles listed by Jakatow, i.e. dining lake, 4 chairs, desk. Kitchen cabinet, 2 sloves eté eté had been sold by Takalin before he life here. There was nothing left here if any value. a rickely old kitchen table that will worth carrying away and a ked spring that the Red Colors wouldn't even take always as salwage and has been out in the weather for ages. It looks as if Jakatson lither misunderslood The inquiril regarding the disposition of his chattele ord is tuying to collect from the government for something be already Hours truly Durchar Wrethins.

TAKATSU, Shunsuke

#14019

133-11th. Ave. Haney, B.C.

The aboves property has been sold to Mrs. Watkins, who states that the only chattels left when she arrived were the following:

1 Dining table. (poor)

1 Bedspring.

A few poor bed rails & bedsteads also were left, but they have been given to the Red Cross.

Mrs. Watkins understoodfrom the owner that when she bought the property, whatever he left was to be included in the deal.

Signed J. Moryson.

ant ? Rechards The Oldest Established Agency in the District Residence Phone 63M andream OFFICE OF THE CORRECTION . HAL MENZIES JAPANESE SECTION Real Estate and Insurance Fire, Theft, Automobile Notery Public - Conveyences Sickness and Accident Loans and Appraisals Plate Glass and Burglary Sun Life Insurance Insurance HANEY, B. C. Company's Agencies July 20, 1942. Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section. 506 Royal Bank Bu ilding Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: S. Takateu File #2795 In reply to your letter of July 10th, when I arranged to buy this property from Mr. Takatsu, he was to sell all the chattels except what he agreed to leave on the place and I called one day after I had given him a deposit and he had a number of neichbours on the property buying different articles. I complained about him selling the tools that he had promised to leave and he said he wouldn't sell any more and stored them in the basement. When I took possession of the property there was an old spring bed and an old extension table and a few chairs in the kitchen but I presumed that these were articles that he couldn't sell and had decided to leave them with the property and they were still in the house when I re-sold it. No value was attached to them by either myself or the final purchaser. I presume they are still there and would be glad to show them to a representative of your office if he would call. Yours truly, A. maying \*wfm 

## HAL MENZIES

Real Estate and Insurance

Fire, Theft, Automobile Sickness and Accident Plate Glass and Burglary Insurance

Notery Public - Conveyences Loens and Appreisals

HANEY, B. C.

Sun Life Insurance Company's Agencies

July 3rd., 1942.

Mr. S. Takatsu,

Re sale of property:

June 25	To deposit paid S.Takatsu  By Sale of property  To 1941 Taxes paid  To 1942 taxes unpaid  To payment for discharge of mortgage	\$100.00 25.06 9.09	\$1500.00 ×
	From A. Telosky, Prin: 600.00  Int: 14.00  By adjustment of insurance  To CHEQUE HEREWITH \$857.75	514.00 × 5.50 × 857.75 \$1509.40	9.40
	List of Accounts Referred to Custodian:  Mrs. C. Kutsuno  Mr. Y. Yamaga  Maple Ridge Co-op.  Rernridge Lumber Co.	100700	
المستعلق م	Hayal Redge Co-of 16253.  Rayal Calumbia Hasp: 113.74. 870-		

turnya + Co

Referred Red

P. O. Box, 874, Hope, B. C. April 14th, 1948

Attention, Mr. C. M. Reed. Custodian Office, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir;

Re- S. Takatsu-Maple Ridge Co-op Share

Mr, Syunsuke, Takatsu. now resides at #498
Rogan St, Winnipeg, Man. called my attention recently
to the fact that he had held about fifty shares in
the Maple Ridge Co-op and turned those share satisficates
to the office requesting to redeem it.

According to the rules of the Co-op the share will be redeemed when a member sold his farm and leave the district. Mr. Takatsu has sold his farm through Hal, Menzies Haney real estate man before his evacuation to Manitoba and asked his shares be redeemed.

According to his recollection, when he brought his shares to the Co-op office I received it and said to him that I will have Mr. Briggs to attend to it but under such chaotic condition (the office was the top cofusion at the time of members evacuation) it might take some time. I have no recollection of this particular case like many other things happened those days, however, Mr. Takatsu's statement must be true.

I looked into a list of grower debtors that Mr. Briggs sent to me in 1943 in which I can not find any Dr. balance against Mr. Takatsu who also claim that his Dr. balance with the Co-op has been settled through the Custodian, probably the Custodian colleded from his farm money through Mr Menzie.

Under these cercumstances I believe he is entitled to receive his share money, kindly look in to the share book and those growers shares certificates that was in the Co-op safe and let me know your finding if you please.

Hoping your kind attention, I remain, Yours very truly,

Y. Yamaga,

51 Shared